BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of) American Society of Association) Draft AO 1995-13 Executives.) Agenda Document #95-56

CERTIFICATION

I, Delores Hardy, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission open meeting on Thursday, June 8, 1995, do hereby certify that the Commission took the following actions on Agenda Document #95-56:

 Failed in a vote of 3-3 to approve draft Advisory Opinion 1995-13, as submitted in Agenda Document #95-56.

> Commissioners McDonald, McGarry, and Thomas voted affirmatively for the motion; Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, and Potter dissented.

2. Decided by a vote of 6-0 to approve that portion of draft Advisory Opinion 1995-13, that relates to the regular members.

> Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, McDonald, McGarry, Potter, and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision.

> > (continued)

Federal Election Commission Certification for Draft AO 1995-13 Thursday, June 8, 1995

> 3. <u>Failed in a vote of 3-3</u> to approve that portion of Advisory Opinion 1995-13, that relates to associate members and section-only members.

> > Commissioners McDonald, McGarry, and Thomas voted affirmatively for the motion; Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, and Potter dissented.

- 4. Decided by a vote of 4-2 to amend page 10 of Agenda Document #95-56, as follows:
 - a. Replace lines 3 and 4 with the following sentence:

"Based on the materials submitted by ASAE, life members do not meet the membership requirements."

- b. Delete the words "Section-only members and". Capitalize "1" in "life".
- c. Add the following sentence at line 11: "Finally, the Commission has no evidence that life members pay dues."

Commissioners McDonald, McGarry, Potter, and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision; Commissioners Aikens and Elliott dissented.

Attest:

Date

Administrative Assistant